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Gs‘wemmem‘ Notice No. 353
NEW APPOI\TMEN‘I‘S AND OTHER STAFF CHANGES
The following are notified for general information:—
NEW APPOINTMENTS
- Date of
- Department Name . Appointment Appointment
Audit ” .. Adeboye, Miss T. F. Typist, Grade III - % 1-3-81
Afolabi, Miss O. 0. E.  Clerical Officer .. _ 56 s .. 1=12-80
. Akpobaro, S.E. .. Clerival Officer = .. 2%31-79
Amadx, Mis T. Typist, Grade 11 - 1-4-80
\{xss M. A. Assistant Executive Officer fAJ.ldrt) ; 2-2-79
Bixhi, 3 p Clerical Assistant . . 16-3-81
Custéms and Excise .. Adaba, K.... Preventive Officer 14-72
Akhuetie, A.O. .. Officer of Customs and Exc;se Grade IT 1-6-79
Akpabm, LM, .. Preventive Officer o ... 1-9-73
Alaukwu, G, U .. Clerical Officer .. - i - 5-9-80
' hit c .. Preventive Officer g .. 10-2-72
. Dogi, G .. Ableseamen-in-Training .- ' 1-4-75
Eduh, O.E. .. Clerical Assistant e 23-10-80
Eke, N.R. .. Craftsman, Grade II e o .. 19-7-76
Ekwebelem, I.1. .. Officer of Customs and Excxse .. 14-10-74
Haruna, J. .. Preventive Officer : 25 1-72-72
Ibeanu, 1. .. Clerical Officer .. .. 20-1-81
Theme, B. C. .. Officer of Customs and Excise .- 1-8-74
Ikwuagwu, B. .. Clerical Officer .. . 1-4-76
Isang, Miss E. .. Clerical Assistant.. o 1-4-70
Mainga, L S. .. Messenger T a3 s 1471
Ogunbajo, N. .. Motor Driver .. i 28-7-78
= Omitogun, B. O. an e v s 7-7-73
. iwu, P. .. Motor Driver - .. .. 1-4-73
Deganment' of Informa- Balogun, J. Motor Driver 28-1-81
tion - Jmadu, Mrs T.Y. .. Typist, Grade i 5 ... 1-3-81
: ing, Miss P.O. .. Information Receptionist .. .. . 21-3-77
Noibi, Mrs A. s Attendant. ; o 0 o 96-75
Odukilede, S. .. Motor Driver .. e .. 10-3-78
. Okokwu, Mrs P. O, .. Typist, Grade I ot 29-4-77
L Okongwu, P. Visual Aid Asslstnnt o .. 14679
Inland Revenue s e, R. A .. Messenger b i .. 10-1-73
- Aki ,S. ML .. Driver . - . 1-4-76
: Ogunyanja, O Messenger " w5 9-1-79
Judicial .. .. Adebayo, K. .. Typist, Grade Il - 1-3-81
Adeleye, Miss A. .. Clerical Assistant es 1-11-78
Emojeghware, S. .. Clerical Assistant Yew B .. 111-77
Fashoranti, Mrs O. .. Clerical Assistant .. .. 12-10-79
Imasuen, R. .. Clerical Assistant .. . 25-7-77
Jidere, A. . Steward - 15481
Okpunor, Mrs A . Cleaner = P % 1477
_. Onaiwu, .. Watchman w# T amomy .. 16-2-81
Federal Civil Service Uduebor, A. .- Motor Driver ..  e. 22-10-76
- Commission : i s o o O ERTE 5
XNational Population Paul, Miss A, " .. 'Typist, Grade IH . g .. 28-1-77
Coinmission =
Office of the Head of Mesewonrun, A. E, Assistant Executive Officer
Setvice' (General Duties) o .. 16-4-80
; Oguntuga, O, A. Clerical Officer .. s .. 30-5-73
! Onwordi, V. Cleaner .- - .o 6-6-75
Ministry of Agriculture  Joshua, O. Field Overseer .. - .. 2-10-78
Qjeniyi, A. Artisan, Grade ITI i " .. 15-6-77
Ministry of Aviation .. Igw&ngu, C. Motor Driver 1-5-77
: Nwobodo, P. S. .. Aeronautical Informmon Service Ass:stan 4-12-79
. Omoike, Miss O. 0.  Typist, Grade II - .. 21-12-79
Osagie, L. O. . Aeronautical Information Service Assistant 4-2-81
Taiwo, Miss M. A .. Climatological Assistant 8-5-78
. Usman, L. .. Plant Attendant . e 18-10-79
Ministry of Commerce  Adeniyi, T. Y. Assistant Registrar i 16-1-78

e
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NEW APPOINTMENTS—continued

.Drparﬁirml Name

" Ministry of Com-merce_ Ekong, Miss G. O.
—continued Owoturo, O. A.

antl:y of Communica- Aba, N. ..
Abenisbe. L0,
- Abolarin, \’h‘s E. B.
Abmlmm

Abubakar, N. B. A. ...

u, A.

Adeagbo, A. T.
Adebanjo, Miss .

" Adedeji, Miss A.
Ad&ﬁnm'lilavo, Miss

Ade)oro F 0.
Adekanmbi, A. A
Adelegan, S.
Adenodi, O. N.
Adetimilehin, T.

Adewole, O.
Adeuumi, K.
Ado, A. A

Agba, D.

Agiri, E.R,
Agugua, Miss C.
Agwuncha, S. O.
Ahaneku, B.
Ahmed, S.
Ajagbe, J. A.
Agam, Aliss O.
A_jm'e, O.A.
Ajomiwe, C. E.
Akaji, P. L.
Akanbi, A. A.
Akinbamuwo, S. A.
Akinbola, O, C.

LI

.

Akindehinde, G. A. .'Z

Akinremi, O.
Akinpelu, R. B.
Akinwale, O. O.
Akinwole, T. O.
Akinwumi, 0. M.
Akpan, L. S.

ﬁ'agbebo.T A.
ege: B. .

Aloz:e’, A, J.
&mlola, Mrs B. A.

Anusiem, N.

Anyadtke, Miss J. N.

Anvanwu, S. O,
Anyebe, S.

- Asuoha, N. M.
Atuegbu, A.

- Audu, A
Audu, J.
Audu, S,
Awobivi, S. O.

. " .

Appnf-nm;mf

Clerical Assistant
Clerical Officer

Messenger - o
Technician-in-"Training =
Telephone Operator :
Assistant Craftsman
Technician-in-Traimng
Assistant Craftsman
Technician-in-Training

~ Telephone OQthor-ln-Tmm.:r';g_

Technician-in-Training
Clerical Officer ..

Technician '
Techniciun-in-T rammg ‘
C‘)ﬁ]\ .- .-

C]cnml {Onticer
Technician-in-Training

Postal Officer-in-Training
Technician-in-Training
Technician i
Technician . i

Assistant Craftsman .
Clerical Assistant )
Messenger- 2
I'cchmc:an-m-Tram-ng
;\’(I)stal Officer

essen
I‘echmcg:::; : :
Technician-in-T7 mmmﬂr
Assistant Craftsman &
Technician .. -.
Cleaner
Assistant Plant Oiﬁ(.er-m—’l'mmmg
Assistant Plant Officer-in-Traininy
Postal Officer
Assistant Plant Oﬂicer-m-'l‘ramu i
Clerical Assistant ymra
‘Technician-in-Training
Technician-in-Training s
Messenger S 2
Technician
‘Technician
Telephone (¢ Jpemtor—m—-Tr:ll.mnf'
Postal Officer .-
Public Enlightenment :\ss:stant«m-

Training s .o

Assistant Plant Officer-in-Trainivg

Assistant Plant Officer-in-Training

\Iml Porter .

T} hone ()pc ﬂmr—m—Tmmmg
pist, G .

Techma..n-—m-—'l'nlnmf;

Technician-in-Training

Public Enlightenment Assistant-in-
Training % .

Technician-in-Training -

Assistant Craftsman -

Clerical Officer .. %

Technician-jn-Training — ..

Mail Porter % sl

Technician os

Techmclan—m-'l"rammg

Cleaner

Cleaner

Postal Ofﬁcemn-Trmmug

Technician

..

..

Dute fif 4

Appaintment
_ 3u-1-51
2-6-73
1-2-%i
29-3-81
1-11-80
1-9-§1
1-12--76
i-8-81
18-8-77
16-10-50
16+-9-81
23-11-77

22-12-%y

1-11-77
20-3-51
6577
+-12-80
10-10-77
10-10-77
11-9-81
29-12-76
19-2-81
24-3-8u
3-7-81
4-2-81
31-8-81
10-2-81
23-1-81
15-9-77
22-1-81
1 77
9-12-80
17-7-80
1077
1-11-8i1 =
11-7-77
30-1-81
162 81
9-9.77
8-9 57
12477
26-11-5

11-9-75
29-9..77
3-11-8¢
1-9-8u
27-7-80r
16-6-8n
31-8-81
17-10-77

9-2-78
16—4-81.
31-10-80
153-11-77
15-4-80
1-11-80
1(~2-81
31-8-81
234-81
23-1-81
15-10-801
23-9-77























































































